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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork 200mm Polished

1. General Information  
The Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork is an essential tableware accessory designed for both casual and formal dining. 
Made with high-quality materials, this polished fork combines functionality with a stylish design, perfect for enhancing 
your dining experience.

2. Safety Information  
- General Safety: This product is intended for culinary use only. Do not use for any purpose other than food 
consumption.  
- Hygiene: Always wash your hands before handling the fork. Ensure that the fork is clean before use and free from any 
contaminants.  
- Sharp Edges: Be cautious of the sharp tines of the fork. Handle with care to avoid injury.  
- Children's Use: This product should be kept out of reach of young children. If used by children, adult supervision is 
required.  
- Dishwasher Safety: Can be safely washed in a dishwasher. Follow the dishwasher's guidelines to maintain product 
integrity.

3. Product Specifications  
- Material: Stainless Steel  
- Length: 200 mm  
- Finish: Polished Chrome  
- Design: Ergonomic grip for comfort  
- Weight: 100 grams  

4. Setup and Installation  
- Preparation: Remove the fork from the packaging.  
- Inspection: Check the fork for any visible defects or damages.  
- Placement: The fork is ready for use directly after inspection. There is no installation required for this product.  

5. Operation  
- The Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork is used for consuming various food items. Hold the fork by the handle, with the 
tines pointed downwards. Gently stab or scoop food as per your requirements and bring the fork to your mouth.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Immediate Cleaning: Rinse the fork under warm water after use to prevent food residues from drying on the surface.  
- Dishwashing: The fork is dishwasher safe. Place it on the top rack for best results. Avoid using abrasive cleaners or 
scrubbing pads that could scratch the polished surface.  
- Manual Cleaning: Use a soft sponge and mild detergent for manual washing. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft 
cloth to prevent water spots.  
- Storage: Store in a dry place. It is advisable to keep it separated from other utensils to avoid scratches.

7. Troubleshooting  
- Dirt or Stains: If stains persist after washing, use a stainless-steel cleaner to restore the shine.  
- Bending or Deformation: If the fork becomes bent or damaged, do not attempt to reshape it as this could cause further 
damage. Contact customer support for guidance.

8. Disposal  
This product is made from stainless steel, which is recyclable. If disposal is necessary, please check with local 
regulations regarding the disposal of metal products. Ensure it is disposed of in an environmentally-friendly manner.

9. Contact  
For further assistance, please contact us:  
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Phone: 0800 7000 220  
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für die Zwilling Cult Chrome Menügabel 200 mm (poliert)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Die Zwilling Cult Chrome Menügabel ist ein elegantes und funktionales Besteckstück, das für den Einsatz in 
Gastronomiebetrieben sowie im privaten Bereich konzipiert wurde. Hergestellt aus hochwertigen Materialien, kombiniert 
diese Gabel Langlebigkeit mit ansprechendem Design.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 
 - Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und extremen Temperaturen fern. 
 - Bei Gebrauch ist Vorsicht geboten, um Verletzungen durch scharfe Kanten zu vermeiden. 
 - Nicht in der Spülmaschine reinigen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden. 
 - Bewahren Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 
 
 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten 
 - Produktname: Zwilling Cult Chrome Menügabel 
 - Material: Edelstahl 
 - Länge: 200 mm 
 - Oberfläche: Poliert 
 - Gewicht: (bitte ergänzen, falls verfügbar) 
 - Einsatzbereich: Gastronomie und Privatgebrauch 
 - Pflegehinweis: Handwäsche empfohlen 
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 1. Entpacken Sie die Menügabel vorsichtig aus der Verpackung. 
 2. Überprüfen Sie die Gabel auf Beschädigungen oder Mängel. 
 3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabel in einer sauberen Umgebung genutzt wird. 
 4. Die Gabel ist sofort einsatzbereit und benötigt keine weitere Montage. 
 
 5. Bedienung 
 Die Menügabel kann für verschiedene Speisen verwendet werden. Halten Sie die Gabel am Griff und verwenden Sie 
die Zinken, um Essen aufzunehmen und zu genießen. 
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Waschen Sie die Gabel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser. 
 - Verwenden Sie einen weichen Schwamm, um Kratzer zu vermeiden. 
 - Trocknen Sie die Gabel sofort nach der Reinigung, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden. 
 - Lagern Sie die Gabel an einem trockenen Ort. 
 
 7. Fehlersuche 
 - Wenn die Gabel anfängt, Rost anzusetzen, überprüfen Sie die Lagerbedingungen und Reinigung. 
 - Bei Gebrauchsspuren sollten die Gabel unter optimalen Bedingungen gelagert werden. 
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Die Zwilling Cult Chrome Menügabel kann als Edelstahlrecyclingmaterial entsorgt werden. Bitte beachten Sie die 
örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. 
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork 200mm Polished

1. Algemene Informatie
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork. Deze vork is ontworpen voor de moderne tafel 
en biedt een combinatie van elegantie en functionaliteit. Het is een essentieel hulpmiddel voor iedere fijnproever die 
waarde hecht aan kwaliteit en stijl.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie
- Gebruik de vork enkel voor het beoogde doel: het serveren en consumeren van voedsel.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe of agressieve voorwerpen om beschadiging van de vork te voorkomen.
- Was de vork handmatig voor het eerste gebruik om eventuele productie-resten te verwijderen.
- Houd de vork buiten bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen krassen en de levensduur van de vork 
kunnen verkorten.

3. Productspecificaties
- Model: Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork
- Afmetingen: 200 mm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Gewicht: Ongeveer 100 gram
- Kleur: Gepolijst chroom
- Geschikt voor vaatwasmachine (raadzaam om met zorg te behandelen)

4. Setup en Installatie
Er is geen uitgebreide installatie nodig voor de Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork. Haal de vork eenvoudig uit de 
verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade. De vork is direct klaar voor gebruik.

5. Gebruik
Neem de vork vast bij de handgreep en gebruik de prikkers om voedsel te snijden of te serveren. Zorg ervoor dat u de 
vork op de juiste manier vasthoudt voor maximale grip en stabiliteit.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud
- Was de vork met de hand in warm zeepsop en drogen met een zachte doek voor een optimale afwerking.
- Indien u de vork in de vaatwasmachine plaatst, gebruik dan een mild wasmiddel en vermijd hoge temperaturen om de 
glans te behouden.
- Bewaar de vork op een droge plaats om corrosie te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing
Probleem: De vork heeft krassen of vlekken.
Oplossing: Gebruik een zachte, niet-schurende doek met een mild schoonmaakmiddel om de vork voorzichtig schoon 
te maken en terug te brengen naar zijn oorspronkelijke glans.

Probleem: De vork is verkleurd.
Oplossing: Dit kan worden veroorzaakt door langdurige blootstelling aan zure of agressieve voedingsmiddelen. Zorg 
ervoor dat de vork onmiddellijk wordt gewassen na gebruik.

8. Afvoer
Als het tijd is om de vork te vervangen, gaan deze materialen helemaal mee in de metaalrecycling. Gooi de vork niet in 
de gewone afvalbak, maar lever deze in bij een lokaal recyclingcentrum.

9. Contact
Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op:
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Zwilling Cult Chrome Menu Fork! Geniet van het gebruik ervan.



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Menú Zwilling Cult Chrome (200mm pulido)
 
 1. Información General 
 El tenedor de menú Zwilling Cult Chrome, con una longitud de 200 mm, es una herramienta de mesa diseñada para 
mejorar la experiencia de comer. Su diseño elegante, fabricado en acero inoxidable de alta calidad, lo convierte en un 
adorno para cualquier mesa.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso Apropiado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el uso alimentario. No lo utilice para otros fines.
 - Manejo: Evite el uso de fuerza excesiva al utilizar el tenedor para prevenir lesiones.
 - Almacenamiento: Mantenga el tenedor fuera del alcance de los niños.
 - Limpieza: Lave el tenedor antes de su primer uso y después de cada uso para evitar contaminaciones.
 - Bajas Temperaturas: No exponga el tenedor a temperaturas extremas ni utilice en horno o microondas.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Acero inoxidable 
 - Longitud: 200 mm 
 - Diseño: Pulido 
 - Uso: Apto para lavavajillas 
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 No se requiere instalación para el uso del tenedor, simplemente retire el producto del paquete y esté listo para usar. 
Asegúrese de que el área de comedor esté limpia y ordenada.
 
 5. Operación 
 Simplemente tome el tenedor por el mango y utilícelo de la manera convencional para servir y consumir alimentos. 
Para facilitar el uso, sumerja el tenedor en el alimento que desea llevar a la boca.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpieza: Lave el tenedor a mano con agua jabonosa tibia o colóquelo en el lavavajillas.
 - Mantenimiento: Se recomienda secar el tenedor después de lavarlo para evitar marcas de agua.
 
 7. Resolución de Problemas 
 - Manchas en la superficie: Pueden eliminarse con un paño suave y un poco de vinagre o limpiador de acero 
inoxidable.
 - Dificultad de limpieza: Si el tenedor presenta residuos persistentes, use una esponja suave y un limpiador adecuado.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Cuando el tenedor haya llegado al final de su vida útil, elimínelo de forma responsable. Consulte a su autoridad local 
sobre cómo disponer de materiales de acero inoxidable.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para más información o asistencia, por favor contáctenos: 
 Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du produit: Fourchette de table chrome ZWILLING CULT - 200 mm poli
 
 ---
 
 1. Informations Générales
 
 Merci d'avoir choisi la fourchette de table ZWILLING CULT. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre aux besoins des 
gastronomes exigeants. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant utilisation pour garantir une utilisation optimale et 
en toute sécurité.
 
 ---
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité
 
 - Utilisation Correcte : Utilisez la fourchette uniquement pour des applications alimentaires.
 - Éviter les blessures : Manipulez la fourchette avec soin, surtout ses bords.
 - Ne pas plier : Évitez de soumettre la fourchette à des forces excessives qui pourraient l'endommager.
 - Ne pas utiliser avec des aliments trop durs pour ne pas endommager les dents de la fourchette.
 - Nettoyage : Ne pas utiliser d'agents abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface de la fourchette.
 - Stockage : Rangez la fourchette dans un endroit sec et sûr pour éviter toute détérioration.
 
 ---
 
 3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications
 
 - Marque : ZWILLING
 - Modèle : CULT
 - Matière : Acier inoxydable poli
 - Longueur : 200 mm
 - Poids : Léger pour une prise en main facile
 - Résistance à la corrosion : Haute
 - Entretien : Lavable au lave-vaisselle pour un nettoyage facile
 
 ---
 
 4. Installation et Mise en Place
 
 Aucune installation complexe n'est requise pour la fourchette de table ZWILLING CULT. Suivez ces étapes :
 
 1. Déballez soigneusement la fourchette de son emballage.
 2. Vérifiez la fourchette pour toute anomalie, rayure ou défaut de fabrication.
 3. Rincez la fourchette à l'eau claire pour enlever tout résidu d'emballage.
 4. Séchez-la avant de l'utiliser pour la première fois.
 
 ---
 
 5. Fonctionnement
 
 Pour une utilisation optimale :
 
 1. Tenez la fourchette par le manche.
 2. Utilisez les dents pour piquer les aliments.
 3. La fourchette peut être utilisée avec différents types d'aliments, y compris la viande, les légumes et les pâtes.
 
 ---
 
 6. Nettoyage et Entretien
 
 - Laver à la main : Utilisez de l'eau chaude savonneuse et une éponge douce. Rincez bien et séchez.
 - Lave-vaisselle : Compatibilité lave-vaisselle, placez-la dans le panier supérieur pour éviter les chocs.
 - Éviter les produits abrasifs pour préserver le poli de la fourchette.
 - Effectuez un nettoyage régulier pour éviter des taches ou des résidus alimentaires.
 
 ---
 
 7. Dépannage
 
 - Problème : Encrassement ou taches sur la surface
  - Solution : Un nettoyage approprié avec un détergent doux et une éponge non abrasive devrait résoudre ce 
problème.



  
 - Problème : Dommages physiques
  - Solution : Si la fourchette est endommagée, cessez son utilisation et contactez le service client.
 
 ---
 
 8. Élimination
 
 - Disposez de la fourchette de manière respectueuse de l'environnement. Vérifiez les conseils locaux sur le recyclage 
de l'acier inoxydable. Ne jetez pas les produits en acier inoxydable dans les déchets normaux.
 
 ---
 
 9. Contact
 
 Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :
 
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne
 
 ---
 
 Merci de votre confiance dans le produit ZWILLING CULT. Profitez de vos repas!



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto
 
 1. Informazioni Generali
 La Forchetta da Tavolo ZWILLING CULTE Chrome di 200 mm è un utensile di alta qualità, progettato per l'uso 
quotidiano nei ristoranti e nella casa. Realizzata con materiali resistenti e un design elegante, offre un'esperienza di 
utilizzo superiore.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza
 - Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
 - Non utilizzare la forchetta per scopi diversi da quelli previsti, come la preparazione di cibi caldi o la cottura.
 - Maneggiare con attenzione per evitare tagli o lesioni.
 - Non immergere la forchetta in liquidi corrosivi o abrasivi.
 - Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche
 - Materiale: Acciaio inox lucido
 - Dimensioni: 200 mm
 - Peso: 50 g
 - Design: Ergonomico, con finitura a specchio
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie
 
 4. Installazione e Montaggio
 La Forchetta da Tavolo ZWILLING CULTE è pronta all'uso e non richiede un'installazione complessa. Assicurarsi 
semplicemente che sia pulita prima dell'uso. Lavarla con acqua e sapone, asciugarla e riporla in un luogo asciutto.
 
 5. Funzionamento
 Utilizzare la forchetta per afferrare e sollevare cibi vari. Il design ergonomico garantisce comfort durante l'uso. È adatta 
a tutti i tipi di alimenti, ed è particolarmente efficace per piatti di pasta, carne e verdure.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione
 - Lavare la forchetta a mano con acqua calda e sapone o in lavastoviglie.
 - Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.
 - Asciugare la forchetta con un panno morbido per prevenire macchie e aloni.
 - Conservare in un luogo asciutto per mantenere la qualità del materiale.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi
 - Se la forchetta presenta segni di ruggine, controllare se è stata esposta a umidità eccessiva. Pulirla con un 
detergente specifico per l'acciaio inox.
 - In caso di deformazione, non tentare di ripararla; contattare il servizio clienti.
 
 8. Smaltimento
 In caso di smaltimento, seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei materiali metallici. Non smaltire nel normale 
rifiuto domestico.
 
 9. Contatti
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


